and 4th., with Total Enrollment, exclusive of the members of the 
Asheville Fire Department not listed in the Official Roster and City 
Officers and Civic Lea<;lers of the City of Asheville participating 
in the opening exercises, of 

THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE (329) . 

Of this Three Hundred and Twenty-nine (329), 

TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (283) FIREMEN 
attended all lectures and participated in or observed all Drills, Ev­
olutions and demonstrations and were awarded 

FIRE COLLEGE CERTIFICATES FOR THE 1942 SESSION 

Auditing services 22.52 4.81 

Total disbursements ---------------------------------$1,981.92 $4,866.33